## RESOLUTION 19-54

## ALLOWING COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO HIRE PART TIME

WHEREAS, it is necessary to receive County Board approval to hire an employee due to the Hiring Freeze Resolution 15-14, adopted March 9, 2015.

WHEREAS, the County Engineer would like to hire a part time/on call Maintenance Operators fill a vacant full time Maintenance Operator position as needed; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Engineer be allowed to hire a part time/on call Maintenance Operators the hourly rate determined by year 1 of the longevity table as needed.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that the Maintenance Operators be paid out of the budget line item 20-00-400.9 (Salaries-Other).

June 10, 2019

Robert Lindgren

County Board Chairman

- Amended at the June 10,2019 County Board Meeting by Mr. Aubry; second by Mr. Nuss. Roll Call-Unani

Roll Call-Un animous

Attested

Amy Frederick Ford County Clerk